

Confid	entiali	ty Requested:
Yes		No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1132697

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			Sec	Twp S. R [East West
Address 2:			Feet	t from North / South	Line of Section
City: Sta	ıte: Zip	D:+	Feet	t from East / West	Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Ne	earest Outside Section Corner:	
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	□ SE □ SW	
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:	
Name:				g. xx.xxxxx) (e.	gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 N		
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well #: _	
New Well Re-E	=ntrv	Workover	Field Name:		
	_		Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW	SWD	SIOW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	
☐ Gas ☐ D&A	☐ ENHR	☐ SIGW	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Depth:_	
OG CM (Coal Bed Methane)	☐ GSW	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set a	and Cemented at:	Feet
Cathodic Other (Core,	Evol etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Co		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info					Feet
Operator:				nent circulated from:	
•			' '	w/	
Well Name: Original Comp. Date:			loot doptil to.	w/	ox ome.
-	_	NHR Conv. to SWD			
Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back	Conv. to GS		Drilling Fluid Management (Data must be collected from the		
Commingled	Permit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume:	bbls
☐ Dual Completion	Permit #:		Dewatering method used:		
SWD	Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if ha	auled offsite:	
ENHR	Permit #:		Operator Name:		
GSW	Permit #:			Licence #	
				License #:	
Spud Date or Date Read	ched TD	Completion Date or		TwpS. R	
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease l	Name: _			Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East V	West	County	:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whether s with final chart(shut-in pre s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, flui	d recovery,	
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						gs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital el	ectronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No				on (Top), Depth ar			mple	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	☐ No		Nam	e		Тор	Da	tum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run											
List All E. Logs Run:											
			CASING		☐ Ne						
	0: 11-1-	· ·				ermediate, product		# O	T	d Damasat	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives	
		AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ement	# Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing											
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Did you perform a hydrau	•					Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)		
Does the volume of the to							= :	p question 3)	of the ACO	()	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the	e chemicai d	isciosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	or the ACO-1	<i>)</i> 	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - I Footage of Each I				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	i:	Liner Run:	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. Prod	ducing Meth	ıod:		1					
			Flowing	Pumpin	g	Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		M	METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVA		
Vented Sold		Open		Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled				
	bmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)		(Submit)	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	GARDEN CITY V 3
Doc ID	1132697

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
MICROLOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	GARDEN CITY V 3
Doc ID	1132697

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3779	
LANSING	3830	
KANSAS CITY	4219	
MARMATON	4330	
CHEROKEE	4463	
ATOKA	4617	
MORROW	4672	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4771	
ST. LOUIS	4847	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 03349 A

DATE OF 12-1	7-1) DISTRICT [717	DATE TICKET NO							
CUSTOMER (V: 115A	LEASE GOOD AND CILL N #3 WELL NO.							
	ay UST	1	There	arg	CTATE (/ C	5 0 0 0 0 0 0	10.	May May	
ADDRESS	V		COUNTY .	FINNE	y Pr	STATE	5	BUO B	BE I
CITY	STATE		SERVICE C	REW) C	Hijalua,	4. Kuthaga,	S. Cho	we	7
AUTHORIZED BY). Bennett	AND A PERSONAL PROPERTY.	JOB TYPE:	248	1-200	Surta	00	a maed	lon
EQUIPMENT#	HRS EQUIPMENT#	HRS E	QUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 12-17-	ATE AM	TIMI QUO	E
19902	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Telephologica of T	THE COLUMN TWO ISSUES	a na iditta	ARRIVED AT	JOB	AM	3:0	n
3011101	0	70, A0, 4486.1	STORES TO LANGE	1 12377 1995	START OPER	ATION	AM	(0 X	200
37726		A S I S D provi		HES I CI	FINISH OPER	ATION	AM	XX	00
20403	4	Show the Con-	ALL OF CORNER	otsunes:	RELEASED	APS (Louis A part)	AM	95	00
3754	1 4	0.24 YW 91 [0.0 1b)	YG CEREDITE	SONAT	MILES FROM	STATION TO WE	1175	MI	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMEN	Γ AND SERVICES	USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AN	MOUNT	Mell Ma
01101	A-COM	sur quantras es estas Institutos en engações es enconq	Also at the second	e k	345	13 0	72 44	91	90
CIIO.	Premium Plus	in the second and healthing in		SK	245	11 4	1 2-	195	45
09	Calcium Chlorid	2	, 77.	16	1437	7			38
((192	Collfake			16	148	250			32
0000	88 81.00			10	95	17 50			50
EIUS3	1 Targort	ng sandon san aprox	K TENTERS TO	ea		- V - V V - 1 × 1	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	-1	00
FUUNS	Contractor	1 -y -9;	TRAIN TO BRA		15	1015		1	50
CF4856	Busket	i estable i establi	ran rang besita dan 1861 bilang besita dan 18		7		73	35	00
CF105	Plug	11 p. 12 p. 14 p. 15 p.	FG TO THE STATE OF	100	1	em e-n je tratni	15		50
F-4109	Collar	An area of the same		11		42.4	- 7	-	OC
t al	The Telephone	+ 111.62	200	10	200	49	Annual of the Carl Con-		50
F7110	Blanch Gupine	Sel Se	200	SK	500		8 5		20
E113	Promist + Bo	IK De lin	POU	ford is	2085	110	Section 2015 Transaction of the Contract of th	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	20
CE202	Runo Deoth-	1001- 200	00	460		s hitter two code		_	00
CEX04	Plump Jonto	ine	tary still har	ea			1-	75	00
2100	Unit Mileage	action we say leading		mi	78	29	8 2		5 C
5003	Service Sypes	1305	inhan ber eren om	Cer	J. 10 (6	10	2	50
CHE	MICAL / ACID DATA:	AP LOC	ATION/DEPT	Libec	2D D02	SUB TOTA	15 18,16	10	45
0,112	and Alborn Serves and models of		SEEMICEASCEQU			ON6-3	NOTE OF THE PARTY	ALSO W	iau.
	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE		MATERIAUS		%TAX	ON\$	- 10 10 16	STEEDS &	neni neni
300 000		TASK_	0/02	7 = 0.		NT 630303	AL	or tout	6310
		PROJEC	Min Diddy Vince 100 - men	1140		X - Circle one			M
		SPO / B	ype			PPORTED [47 -000 -7	18 3	061
	n -	PRINTE	DNAME	14-121-	D LEWTO				1/42



07349

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	TICKET NO. 03349							
REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	1T			
CE803 High Head 8'	Cer	1		210	0			
					T			
					Ť			
					\dagger			
					\dagger			
					\dagger			
					+			
	A1				\dagger			
	,				\dagger			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
					+			
				_	+			
					1			
					1			
					1			
					_			
·								
				5				
					T			
				TAVI OD DDINITINI	T			



Cement Report

	Liberai	, Kansas		-				
Customer	Dxu 1	USA		Lease No.			Date	2-17-12
Lease (narden	1 City	AV	Well # 3			Service Receipt	13349
Casing 85	8 24	Depth 18	1651	County F	hucy		State KS	
Job Type 2	42-8		Formation		0 1	egal Descriptio	dd 23	
		Pipe D			Р	erforating		Cement Data
Casing size	848 "	24#	Tubing Size			Shots		Lead 345 SK
Depth	1816.	5'	Depth		From		То	if Con
Volume	0150-1	13,25	Volume		From		То	
Max Press	150	0年	Max Press		From		То	Tail in 245 SK Class C
Well Connec	tion D-1	8081	Annulus Vol.		From		То	Class C
Plug Depth	55-34	31	Packer Depth	·	From		То	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	
3:00					on 1	0C- Si	te asses	mont
345					500+	- truc	cks-rie	yo
5:00					C50	on 6	And bre	eak circ
5:30					safe	ty 1	rooting /	133A
5:45			/		Dress	urd -	kst 30	00#
5250	200		147.5	5	Mix 5	pump	345 SK	H-Con a
1			686		12	1 pp3 -	- 2408	PSR
6520	200		585	5	Switc	Miso	tail Cust	745 Class (
1 325						4, 8 f	pg - 1,30	H-50
600	7700		103	3	CLOOD	Pure	- 0(SD	CIM
7.00	800		1111	18	Jour	die	0-11	
(00)	1300		119		ART	Pus.	TOOK IN	ela Part 0
9.15	1000				060	Locat	1500 #	30
(110)	1500				CSS	TCS !	10gc	SO min
,								
Service Unit	ts 1996	12	27462	30464-	37724	304103-	37547	
Driver Name	10/12	Vien	O Gridua	30464-	Hasu	SCh	2007	
	- 11	- Arrect		the second secon	10			

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03476 A

	ENERGY PRESSURE PUMP	SERVICES Ph	oeral, Kansa one 620-624	as 6790: 4-2277	5		DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 12/	21/17 0	ISTRICT 1717		300 N - (01)	NEW OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:						
CUSTOMER (0000					: vod on	City	() =	7	ELL NO.	Yapma All St
ADDRESS					COUNTY	Finne	0(1	STATE ((nch bytel	ded:
CITY	etequipment of	STATE	AL 31 01 1	n man en	SERVICE C	DEWAL	ud Ron	" Fol B	-	185 (8.10)	ARKell wit to
AUTHORIZED BY TyCL					JOB TYPE:		1 5	pe, as		TRANSPERSON	ousun
1 - 0					IIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED D	ATE (AM TII	ME
PYSKS	21	no statement hands a			/d.b.x		ARRIVED AT	JOB	(AM ?	30
34223344	de	The and name and	14	ME THE	Ab agreement	2 81 856	START OPE	RATION	ran old	AM 7	UD
14354 1997	7	Esta militaria de Cantilla da esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	A	1 10	i strati, si		FINISH OPE	RATION		AM X	30
						17/4/01	RELEASED	of any experient State	0,53	AM 2 1	30
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P			12 Y 39 6	a siri y	e martius		MILES FROM	M STATION TO WE	ELL &	75	e tha
ITEM/PRICE	Con yet to may early as a second of the seco	the written consent of an o	eseesed paera To seese to the land of Lode is		200 - 100 -	M To Table		ER, OPERATOR, CO			a came
REF.NO.	100 /00 M	ATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	CES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	-	\$ AMOUN	
CC113	50150	POE			All the state of t	DK.	210	77		2079	
00111	Salt	10.7191.90				16	11.5%	3	5	580	30
W103	C-15					Lb	137		5	1198	15
CC105	C-41P				5 1 5 1 1 1 1	Lb	57	28		159	60
CC 201	Gilson	ete			11 × 11377	46	1350	4	7	634	50
(E251	Copide St	we (i)	1 - 13 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		F. F	EA	1		and set	175	00
CF 1471	Frapper	Hoat Value	#1400 m	TO SE		EA		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 11 11 11 11 11	150	50
CF 4105	5.500	Collar	TE TIN		<u> D.S., D.S.,</u>	EN	Les Tronsco	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		58	80
CF4452	Centra		to les to la serie			EA	25	525	70	Committee of the Commit	0.00 Miles (1990)
CC155	Super	Plush 11	2 MEA 10 LUT	ages ver inc.	1 11 780 1	Gal	500		7	535	
CCIN	Salt	nedamolal A	1		Date de	10	1000	3	5	350	00
EIDI	Heavy	Eguip In	lease		AND P. P. LEWIS	m.	150	49		735	
CE 240	Blendin	g 4 Mixing	Cham	gl	Could be a Trib	SK	270		8	264	60
E113	BOLK	Selven	N 1- / 1	200	*	im			2	953	40
CESOU	Depan	Charac 30	of tola	W		4hw	2		A dela del	2016	
E100		Mileage	OF SILTER AND	2100		Solo	75	29	8	175	50
to the first in the first in	na enacimate e con		1	121,411		10.01	umilius and	SUB TOTA	AL ,	recen sec	1 26
CH	EMICAL / ACID DA	IA:	, L-37 - CT (1	CEI	BYICE & FOLL	IDMENT	La Colta	2 NO Y		984	a
ard to tarme on a	TO 2 BURDING L	TO AND THE REST OF	ta.		TERIALS		den Città	X ON \$ V-3	102	de capación	F. Kins
	- Cat and a second of	203 19219 - R. 1922	4-2		SE/WELLIF/ (IMO / WSM		- Ctal Py	TOTA	AL	AND THE TEN	AGTO

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED B

TRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 1717 03476 A

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	TICKET NO. 1717 03476 4						
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT		
5003	Service Supervisor	EA	/			122	5	
705	Data Acquisition	EA	/			385		
E405	Add Hrs	EA EA	12	3500	00	4200	0	
		7-11					T	
							†	
							t	
							t	
							t	
							t	
							t	
				-			t	
					$\overline{}$		t	
					_		t	
							t	
							t	
					_		t	
					-		t	
					-		t	
					-		+	
					-		$^{+}$	
							t	
							$^{+}$	
							$^{+}$	
							+	
					_		t	
	,						t	
							t	
							t	
			,					
							Ť	
							t	
							Ť	
							Ť	
	,						T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							T	
							UNT 50	



Cement Report

	Libera	, nansas						7	
Customer			Lease No.		/	Date 12-21-12			
Lease Com (TITA			Well # 3		Service Receip	ot			
Casing 5//Z Depth 5/17'				County Finnel Descript		State // A			
Job Type	6	011	Formation		Legal Des	scription / 23	134		
	171	Dino	lata		Portor	ating Data	Cement Data	1	
Pipe Data Casing size 51/- Tubing Size			Tubing Size					1	
	2/12		Depth		From	nots/Ft	Lead 270 SX 50/50 7020 13.	k	
Depth 5/21/6/6					From	To	_ 37570 10 20 11.	1	
Volume 117, 45			Volume				1,58 7.36		
Max Press 2500#			Max Press		From	То	Tail in		
Well Connection PC			Annulus Vol.		From	То			
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From	То			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service	e Log		
04:30					onloc,	Spottruck	& R.U. Sattanta	+	
16:40	3077				Test Live	05	, , , , , ,		
18:43	270		5	\$	4/20				
1876	270		12	4	Sumort	lush		1	
14/14	260		5	4	478)			1	
14567	200		5	/	Plug M	0030			
16158	260		0	5	Start	MivEnal	213,5#	1	
10:11	8		70	8	ShutT	Di nous	an Din Wanter	1	
19:19	190		0	5.5	Slanti	1620	of frig wasning	r	
11:11	3'90		100	Ø	GUN I	SIST DIS	alle Truck		
100	2.40		100	5		Dis	Ru IIVIR		
19,40	780"				COMMINE	2.40		1	
19:50	830		UD	2.5	310W K	all		-	
19:50	1500		118		Plug 19	wh	(.)		
1915+	8				Check &	leaf (0.	()	-	
19:157	2500				Test C	59			
20130					Keleass	2451			
					Job Ce	mplete.			
Carrier Hair	10ck	121	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	WACILK	aend				
Service Unit	1911	38	3722339726						
Driver Name	es Hi	NE	Rolds	F. Beru	mon				
(1000	ad		()	red B	an oth		had Hinz		
Custome	r Benreser	ntative	- Kta	tion Manac	ier	Cen	nenter Taylor Printing Inc.		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 11, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22175-00-00 GARDEN CITY V 3 NW/4 Sec.27-23S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT